IAP SPECIAL NEWS BULLETIN



29TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE AND GENERAL MEETING



IAP members are reminded to save the date for the 29th Annual Conference and General Meeting of the IAP which will take place in Baku, Azerbaijan, from Sunday 29 September 2024 to Wednesday 02 October 2024.

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS FOR IAP AWARDS AND HONORARY MEMBERSHIPS 2024

The IAP Executive Committee will consider new recipients for IAP Awards and Honorary Memberships during its 57th Executive Committee Meeting, scheduled for 18-19 April 2024 in Macau. Any member of the IAP may make recommendations for the granting of an IAP award or decoration pursuant to the IAP Protocol Regarding Awards and Decorations and for the granting of Honorary Membership pursuant to the Honorary Membership Protocol.

Recommendations should be addressed to the Secretary-General via pcm@iap-association.org by 15 March 2024, with a brief written statement in support of the nomination, explaining how the nomination meets the criteria established in the IAP Protocols.

IAP AWARDS AND HONORARY MEMBERSHIPS 2023



The Award Ceremonies at Annual Conferences are an important IAP tradition. where the IAP honours outstanding prosecutors for their exceptional contribution and dedication to their work and the IAP Objects.

During the 28th Annual Conference and General Meeting, the IAP granted three Special Achievement Awards, eleven Certificates of Merit and five Honorary Memberships.

READ MORE >

QUOTE FROM THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

"The IAP Awards and Honorary Memberships provide an excellent opportunity to publicly recognise the outstanding work that is carried out by prosecutors around the world. Please consider submitting a nomination for any prosecutorial colleague or team who meets the criteria for the granting of an award".